Louisiana Law Review

Volume 49

Number 2 Developments in the Law, 1987-1988: Article 1
A Faculty Symposium

November 1988

11-1-1988

Contents

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.Isu.edu/lalrev

6‘ Part of the Law Commons

Repository Citation
Contents, 49 La. L. Rev. (1988)
Available at: https://digitalcommons.law.Isu.edu/lalrev/vol49/iss2/1

This Front Matter is brought to you for free and open access by the Law Reviews and Journals at LSU Law Digital
Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Louisiana Law Review by an authorized editor of LSU Law Digital
Commons. For more information, please contact kreed25@I|su.edu.


https://digitalcommons.law.lsu.edu/lalrev
https://digitalcommons.law.lsu.edu/lalrev/vol49
https://digitalcommons.law.lsu.edu/lalrev/vol49/iss2
https://digitalcommons.law.lsu.edu/lalrev/vol49/iss2
https://digitalcommons.law.lsu.edu/lalrev/vol49/iss2
https://digitalcommons.law.lsu.edu/lalrev/vol49/iss2/1
https://digitalcommons.law.lsu.edu/lalrev?utm_source=digitalcommons.law.lsu.edu%2Flalrev%2Fvol49%2Fiss2%2F1&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/578?utm_source=digitalcommons.law.lsu.edu%2Flalrev%2Fvol49%2Fiss2%2F1&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:kreed25@lsu.edu

Louisiana

Law Review

CONTENTS

ARTICLES
Admiralty

Banking

Business Associations
Civil Procedure
Consumer Protection
Criminal Procedure

Insurance

Local Government
Louisiana Constitution
Matrimonial Regimes
Mineral Rights
Obligations

Professional Responsibility
Security Devices
Successions and Donations
Torts

Workers’ Compensation

Marie R. Yeates, Phillip B. Dye, Jr. and

Michael D. Fisse
Ronald L. Hersbergen
Glenn G. Morris
William‘R. Forrester, Jr.
Ronald L. Hersbergen
Che;ney C. Joseph, Jr.

W. Shelby Mckenzie and
H. Alston Johnson

Kenneth M. Murchison
John Devlin

W. Lee Hargrave
Patrick H. Martin

Bruce V. Schewe and
Robert L. Theriot

Warren L. Mengis
Michael H. Rubin
Cynthia Samuel
William E. Crawford
H. Alston Johnson

VOLUME 49
NOVEMBER 1988
NUMBER 2

237
259
277
303
315
329

349
367
395
421
433

463
487
495
517
543
549



Published in September, November, January, March, May, and July
LouisiaANA LAw REVIEW
(ISSN 0024-6859)
Louisiana State University
Paul M. Hebert Law Center
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70803-1012
Entered as second-class matter, October 14, 1946, at the Post Office
at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, under the Act of March 3, 1879.
Second class mailing at Baton Rouge and additional entry offices.
Copyright 1988, by Louisiana Law ReviEw.
Printed by Western Newspaper Publishing Co., Inc.
Indianapolis, Indiana
All unsolicited manuscripts become the property of the publisher unless
accompanied by return postage.
Price per Volume: $36.00. Foreign subscriptions: $48.00. Price per issue:
$7.00.
POSTMASTER send change of address to Louisiana State University
Law Center, Baton Rouge, La. 70803-1012.



	Contents
	Repository Citation

	Volume 49, Number 2 Table of Contents

