### Louisiana Law Review

Volume 49 Number 2 Developments in the Law, 1987-1988: A Faculty Symposium November 1988

Article 1

11-1-1988

## **Contents**

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.lsu.edu/lalrev



Part of the Law Commons

#### **Repository Citation**

Contents, 49 La. L. Rev. (1988)

Available at: https://digitalcommons.law.lsu.edu/lalrev/vol49/iss2/1

This Front Matter is brought to you for free and open access by the Law Reviews and Journals at LSU Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Louisiana Law Review by an authorized editor of LSU Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact kreed25@lsu.edu.

# Louisiana Law Review

Volume 49 November 1988 Number 2

#### **CONTENTS**

A	R	Т	10	ור	F	35

Admiralty Marie R. Yea	tes, Phillip B. Dye, Jr. and Michael D. Fisse	237
Banking	Ronald L. Hersbergen	259
Business Associations	Glenn G. Morris	277
Civil Procedure	William R. Forrester, Jr.	303
Consumer Protection	Ronald L. Hersbergen	315
Criminal Procedure	Cheney C. Joseph, Jr.	329
Insurance	W. Shelby Mckenzie and H. Alston Johnson	349
Local Government	Kenneth M. Murchison	367
Louisiana Constitution	John Devlin	395
Matrimonial Regimes	W. Lee Hargrave	421
Mineral Rights	Patrick H. Martin	433
Obligations	Bruce V. Schewe and Robert L. Theriot	463
Professional Responsibility	Warren L. Mengis	487
Security Devices	Michael H. Rubin	495
Successions and Donations	Cynthia Samuel	517
Torts	William E. Crawford	543
Workers' Compensation	H. Alston Johnson	549

Published in September, November, January, March, May, and July
LOUISIANA LAW REVIEW
(ISSN 0024-6859)
Louisiana State University

Paul M. Hebert Law Center Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70803-1012

Entered as second-class matter, October 14, 1946, at the Post Office at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, under the Act of March 3, 1879.

Second class mailing at Baton Rouge and additional entry offices.

Copyright 1988, by Louisiana Law Review.

Printed by Western Newspaper Publishing Co., Inc.

Indianapolis, Indiana

All unsolicited manuscripts become the property of the publisher unless accompanied by return postage.

Price per Volume: \$36.00. Foreign subscriptions: \$48.00. Price per issue: \$7.00.

POSTMASTER send change of address to Louisiana State University Law Center, Baton Rouge, La. 70803-1012.